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Secretary and Technical Consultant ex-officio to committees. 

Council 
Adam Ruck, Yara Air1 
Alistair Clarke, Tokheim 
Annie Risbridger, Risbridger 
Anton Martiniussen, Elaflex  
Crispin Dunn-Meynell, FEF Secretary 
Doreen Pooley, Premier Group 
James Read, Scheidt & Bachmann 
John Anthony, FEF Technical consultant 
Karl Waeschle, Durr Technik 
Manuel Silva, Petrotec 
Martyn White, Wayne 
Mike Melnyk, Gilbarco 
Thomas Schneider, Fafnir 
adam.ruck@yara.com; aclarke@dundee.tokheim.com; annie@risbridger.com; 
elaflex@aol.com; office@fef.org.uk; doreen.pooley@premiergroup.org.uk; 
james.read@sbpetrol.co.uk; imcs.bja@gmail.com; waeschle.k@duerr-technik.de; 
mike.melnyk@gilbarco.com; manuel.silva@petrotec.pt; 
martyn.white@wayne.com; thomas.schneider@fafnir.de;  

Marketing 
Anton Martiniussen, Elaflex 
Doreen Pooley, Pumptronics 
Annie Risbridger, Risbridger  
Crispin Dunn-Meynell, FEF Secretary 
elaflex@aol.com; annie@risbridger.com; elaflex@aol.com; 
doreen.pooley@premiergroup.org.uk; office@fef.org.uk 
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